

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Daniel Brown

Respondent: Interiors Incorporated Ltd

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Heard at: London South Employment Tribunal (by CVP)

On: 13 January 2022

Before: Employment Judge Kelly (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: In person For the respondent: Mr Husain, a solicitor

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:

- 1. The claimant was unfairly dismissed. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant £189.00 as compensation.
- 2. The respondent was in breach of the claimant's contract of employment. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant £130.00 as damages for breach of contract.

3. The claimant's claim for holiday pay is dismissed.

Signed electronically by me 13 January 2022

Employment Judge Kelly

Signed on: 13 January 2022

